GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5864
ANSWERED ON:08.09.2011

INVESTMENT IN MSMES
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai;Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMESs) in the country and the investment made in this sector during
each of the last three years and current year, State and UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government has made any estimate of persons employed and value of goods produced in the MSMEs sector; and

(c) if so, the details thereof during the said period, State and UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIVIRBHADRA SINGH)

(a): Information on Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) States and UT-wise, is assessed through periodic conduct of All
India census for the sector. The latest All India Census of MSMEs (4th All India Census) was conducted with reference year 2006-07.
As per 4th All India Census 2006-07, the details of registered MSMEs in the country and the investment made, States and UT-wise
are given in Annexure —I.

(b)& (c): As per 4th All India Census of MSMEs 2006-07, the details of estimate of persons employed and value of goods produced in
the MSME sector State and UT-wise, are given in Annexure-Il.
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